Contract Reference Number: ITB No. 0273, JO No.

Name of Contract: JOB ORDER: For Supplying Labor and Materials for the Construction of Silay City College with 3 Storey Main Building with Total Floor Area of Approximately 2,500 Sq. Mts., and Other School Facilities Compliant with the Courses Offered. (Design and Build)

Location of the Contract: Silay City, Negros

Occidental.

Standard Form Number: SF-INFRA-65

Revised on: August 11, 2004



## Republic of the Philippines SILAY CITY GOVERNMENT

Silay City, Negros Occidental Tele Fax No(s): (034) 495-3746 silayprocurement@yahoo.com

## NOTICE OF AWARD

Date of Issuance

AUGUST 22, 2023

Name of the Bidder

: JAIME B. CHING ENTERPRISES / R.A.CONSTRUCTION

**DEVELOPMENT CORP. (JOINT VENTURE)** 

Fax Number of the Bidder :

Dear Sir / Madame:

We are happy to inform you that the JOB ORDER: For Supplying Labor and Materials for the Construction of Silay City College with 3 Storey Main Building with Total Floor Area of Approximately 2,500 Sq. Mts., and Other School Facilities Compliant with the Courses Offered. (Design and Build) is hereby awarded you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive at a Contract Price equivalent to TWO HUNDRED NINETY NINE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND NINETY CENTAVOS ONLY (Php 299,872,813.90).

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

HON. JOEDI' **GALLEGO** 

City Mayor

Received:

Head of the Procuring Entity

(Name of Bidder/Rep

8-21-23